ORD #XXXX-2017, DIVISION OF Sewerage & Drainage

Chemically Enhanced Primary Treatment: Clarification, Contract S88

CIP 650367-100003
BID TABULATION, OPENED 4/26/2018

Engineer's Estimate Kenmore Construction Kokosing Induatrial Shook Construction Adams Robinson
Ref. Unit (L + M)
No. Description Qty Units Unit Price Unit (L + M) Price Extension Unit (L + M) Price Extension Unit (L + M) Price Extension Price Extension
1 General Construction 1 LS $27,482,000.00|  $26,565,000.00 $26,585,000.00 $24,461,000.00] $24,461,000.00 $21,619,000.00[  $21,619,000.00  $26,117,000.00] $26,117,000.00
2 Rock Anchors 23,000 | LF $1,759,000.00 $1,311,000.00 $1,311,000.00|| $1,334,000.00|  $1,334,000.00 $1,443,940.00 $1,443,940.00 $920,000.00 $920,000.00
3 Imported General Backfill 5000 | cy $101,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00|| $67,500.00 $67,500.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
4 Imported Select Backfill 5000 | cy $131,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00|| $110,000.00 $110,000.00 $128,400.00 $128,400.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00
5 Extra Excavation 5000 | cy $36,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00|| $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $20,800.00 $20,800.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
6 Extra Select Backfill 5000 | cy $79,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00|| $127,500.00 $127,500.00 $52,550.00 $52,550.00 $140,000.00 $140,000.00
7 Extra Temporary Pavement 1,000 | sy $57,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00|| $61,000.00 $61,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
8 Existing Paving Resurfacing - Partial Depth 10,000 | sy $144,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $195,000.00 $195,000.00 $198,000.00 $198,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
9 Existing Paving Resurfacing - Full Depth 10,000 | Sy $381,000.00 $620,000.00 $620,000.00 $690,000.00 $690,000.00 $671,500.00 $671,500.00 $650,000.00 $650,000.00
10 Extra Test Pits 10 EA $40,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00|| $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $20,300.00 $20,300.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
11 Contingency: (10% of Lines 1 thru 10) 1 LS $3,021,000.00 $2,917,000.00  $2,919,000.00]| $2,713,800.00]  $2,713,800.00 $2,428,149.00 $2,428,149.00 $2,830,200.00|  $2,836,200.00
12 General Cash Allowance 1 LS $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00|| $60,000.00 $60,000.00|| $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00
GRAND TOTAL.: $33,291,000.00 $32,169,000.00 $29,911,800.00 $26,769,639.00 $31,192,200.00
% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -3.4% -10.2% -19.6% -6.3%
% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER n/a -7.0% -16.8% -3.0%
(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? yes yes yes yes
Contract Compliance No. 34-0802152 (10/4/2018, MAJ, 006456) 47-2946608 (3/10/19, MAJ, 012309) 31-0443680 (9/28/2018, Maj,004127)] 62-1169481 (4/4/2018, Maj,009775)
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed? yes yes yes yes
Bonding Company (Form B2) Surety 2000 Surety 2000 SurePath Surety 2000
Proposed Subs listed? yes yes yes yes
Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9) yes yes yes yes
Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? yes yes yes yes

Goettle not CC

Subs not CC include: Mack Industries,
DCMeyer Masonry, Universal Enterprises,
and Brigade Fire Protection

Universal Plumbing Heating worrking on
their compliance 5/3/2017

Universal Enterprises not CC




CIP 610985-100000 Skyline Drive Area Stormwater System Improvements
Bids Opened 5/17/207

Engineer's Estimate

O©CoO~NOOUITA_WNBE

201 Clearing and Grubbing

201 Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size

201 Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size

201 Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size

202 Catch Basin or Inlet Removed

202 Fence Removed for Reuse

202 Manhole Removed

202 Pavement Removed

202 Pipe Filled in Place

202 Pipe Removed

203 Embankment

207 Concrete Washout

207 Construction Seeding and Mulching *

207 Inlet Protection

207 Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence

207 Stabilized Construction Entrance

254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete

259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il A
259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il B
259 Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il C
259 Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441
259 Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441
407 Tack Coat

448 Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22
604 Catch Basin (AA-S133A)

604 Manhole, Adjusted to Grade

604 Manhole, Type C, 48" Base

604 Manhole, Type C, 60" Base

604 Manhole, Type C, 72" Base

604 Manhole, Type C, 84" Base

605 6" Pipe Underdrain

607 Fence, Rebuilt

607 Fence, Type CL

608 Curb Ramp

608 Detectable Warning, Type E

614 Maintaining Traffic

616 Water

623 Construction Layout Stakes

624 Mobilization

625 Ground Rod

625 Trench

625 Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$1.00
$6.00
$3.00
$63.00
$19.00
$365.00
$2.00
$52.00
$638.00
$7,570.00
$846.00
$2.00
$26,285.00
$111.00
$413.00
$98.00
$8,046.00
$178.00
$39.00
$54.00
$18.00
$297.00
$1,207.00
$335.00
$64.00
$10.00
$11.00
$21.00
$1.00
$7.00
$166.00
$365.00
$840.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$15.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$14.00
$14.00



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632 Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

632 Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
632 Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2

632 Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
644 Crosswalk Line

644 Lane Line

644 Stop Line

653 Topsoil Furnished and Placed

659 Seeding and Mulching

801 2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

801 6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

801 24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

801 24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

801 Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
801 Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

802 2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

802 6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

805 3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

805 3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

805 Curb Box *

807 Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

808 Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

808 Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

808 Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

809 Fire Hydrant

810 6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

811 Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

816 3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

901 12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
901 30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
901 36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00
$121.00
$310.00
$1.00
$8.00
$10.00
$10.00
$2,895.00
$26,285.00
$119.00
$3,233.00
$95.00
$40.00
$91.00
$6,135.00
$1.00
$11.00
$39.00
$10.00
$39.00
$78.00
$2.00
$2.00
$2.00
$9.00
$9.00
$115.00
$10.00
$333.00
$40.00
$4,400.00
$780.00
$241.00
$494.00
$216.00
$227.00
$453.00
$89.00
$46.00
$75.00
$144.00
$71.00
$654.00
$25.00
$430.00
$23.00
$277.00
$28.00
$73.00



92 901 36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
93 901 42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
94 901 42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
95 906 Stone Foundation *

96 910 Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe

97 910 Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe

98 910 Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe

99 910 Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe

100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water)

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21)

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer

Project Identification Signs

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired *

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21)

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong"

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole
Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard"

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves"
Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116)

$230.00
$2,320.00
$449.00
$180.00
$193.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1.00
$2.00
$185.00
$5.00
$2.00
$30.00
$1.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$1.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed?

Contract Compliance No.

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?

Bonding Company (Form B2)

Proposed Subs listed?

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?




Elite Excavating C«
FORM B3 -BID P
Referen Item

ce Number
Number
LS $30,000.00 1 201
EA $3,600.00 2 201
EA $2,400.00 3 201
EA $37,800.00 4 201
EA $7,600.00 5 202
LF $5,475.00 6 202
EA $1,800.00 7 202
SY $520.00 8 202
LF $11,484.00 9 202
LF $227,100.00 10 202
CY $21,150.00 11 203
EA $4,000.00 12 207
SY $65,712.50 13 207
EA $12,765.00 14 207
LF $1,032.50 15 207
CY $17,640.00 16 207
SY $60,345.00 17 254
CY $48,950.00 18 259
CY $13,650.00 19 259
CY $4,050.00 20 259
CY $6,300.00 21 259
CY $103,950.00 22 259
GAL $6,035.00 23 407
CY $83,750.00 24 448
EA $153,600.00 25 604
EA $6,000.00 26 604
EA $30,250.00 27 604
EA $63,000.00 28 604
EA $4,000.00 29 604
EA $35,000.00 30 604
LF $3,320.00 31 605
LF $12,775.00 32 607
LF $33,600.00 33 607
EA $1,000.00 34 608
EA $150.00 35 608
LS $20,000.00 36 614
MGAL $2,400.00 37 616
LS $20,000.00 38 623
LS $25,000.00 39 624
EA $170.00 40 625
LF $112.00 41 625
LF $98.00 42 625



EA
LF
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
CY
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
CY
LB
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CY
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

$800.00
$363.00
$620.00
$1,000.00
$22.00
$5.00
$110.00
$173,700.00
$105,140.00
$7,140.00
$355,630.00
$38,000.00
$16,000.00
$13,650.00
$15,337.50
$600.00
$16,500.00
$78,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,850.00
$15,600.00
$1,500.00
$4,000.00
$6,000.00
$27,000.00
$4,050.00
$5,750.00
$20,000.00
$31,635.00
$4,800.00
$242,000.00
$78,000.00
$24,100.00
$29,640.00
$30,240.00
$27,240.00
$31,710.00
$13,350.00
$7,360.00
$5,250.00
$11,520.00
$12,780.00
$111,180.00
$5,000.00
$34,400.00
$3,450.00
$24,930.00
$4,200.00
$13,870.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



LF
LF
LF
CY
LF
LF
LF
LF
LS
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LS

$25,300.00
$313,200.00
$101,025.00
$9,000.00
$2,895.00
$200.00
$450.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$400.00
$13,875.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$66,000.00
$2,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$9,000.00
$700,690.30

$4,204,141.80

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
€9

901
901
901
906
910
910
910
910

100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC




5. of Ohio, Inc.
RICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description Quantity Units
Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 LS
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size $6.00 EA
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size $3.00 EA
Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size $63.00 EA
Catch Basin or Inlet Removed $19.00 EA
Fence Removed for Reuse $365.00 LF
Manhole Removed $2.00 EA
Pavement Removed $52.00 SY
Pipe Filled in Place $638.00 LF
Pipe Removed $7,570.00 LF
Embankment $846.00 CY
Concrete Washout $2.00 EA
Construction Seeding and Mulching * $26,285.00 SY
Inlet Protection $111.00 EA
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence $413.00 LF
Stabilized Construction Entrance $98.00 CY
Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete $8,046.00 SY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIl A $178.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B $39.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il C $54.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441 $18.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441 $297.00 CY
Tack Coat $1,207.00 GAL
Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22 $335.00 CY
Catch Basin (AA-S133A) $64.00 EA
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade $10.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base $11.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base $21.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base $1.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base $7.00 EA
6" Pipe Underdrain $166.00 LF
Fence, Rebuilt $365.00 LF
Fence, Type CL $840.00 LF
Curb Ramp $1.00 EA
Detectable Warning, Type E $1.00 EA
Maintaining Traffic $1.00 LS
Water $15.00 MGAL
Construction Layout Stakes $1.00 LS
Mobilization $1.00 LS
Ground Rod $1.00 EA
Trench $14.00 LF

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Iltem 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Elite Excavating % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Shelly & Sands, Inc.
FORM B3 - BID PR

Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Referen Item
ce Number
Number
$12,000.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 1 201
$480.00 $320.00 $4,800.00 2 201
$1,200.00 $800.00 $6,000.00 3 201
$210.00 $140.00 $22,050.00 4 201
$120.00 $80.00 $3,800.00 5 202
$3.00 $2.00 $1,825.00 6 202
$420.00 $280.00 $1,400.00 7 202
$6.00 $4.00 $520.00 8 202
$6.00 $4.00 $6,380.00 9 202
$3.00 $2.00 $37,850.00 10 202
$6.00 $4.00 $8,460.00 11 203
$180.00 $120.00 $600.00 12 207
$0.30 $0.20 $13,142.50 13 207
$60.00 $40.00 $11,100.00 14 207
$2.00 $1.00 $1,239.00 15 207
$60.00 $40.00 $9,800.00 16 207
$2.00 $1.50 $28,161.00 17 254
$180.00 $120.00 $53,400.00 18 259
$450.00 $300.00 $29,250.00 19 259
$15.00 $10.00 $1,350.00 20 259
$780.00 $520.00 $23,400.00 21 259
$147.00 $98.00 $72,765.00 22 259
$2.00 $1.00 $3,621.00 23 407
$96.00 $64.00 $53,600.00 24 448
$900.00 $600.00 $96,000.00 25 604
$360.00 $240.00 $6,000.00 26 604
$1,800.00 $1,200.00 $33,000.00 27 604
$3,480.00 $2,320.00 $121,800.00 28 604
$3,600.00 $2,400.00 $6,000.00 29 604
$5,400.00 $3,600.00 $63,000.00 30 604
$6.00 $4.00 $1,660.00 31 605
$6.00 $4.00 $3,650.00 32 607
$15.00 $10.00 $21,000.00 33 607
$900.00 $600.00 $1,500.00 34 608
$180.00 $120.00 $300.00 35 608
$15,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 36 614
$30.00 $20.00 $750.00 37 616
$9,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00 38 623
$24,000.00 $16,000.00 $40,000.00 39 624
$360.00 $240.00 $600.00 40 625
$42.00 $28.00 $980.00 41 625
$27.00 $18.00 $630.00 42 625



$1,380.00
$5.00
$2.00
$591.00
$3.00
$2.00
$5.00
$24.00
$1.00
$36.00
$46.00
$300.00
$120.00
$60.00
$0.60
$420.00
$660.00
$720.00
$720.00
$120.00
$30.00
$300.00
$1,800.00
$3,000.00
$2,100.00
$210.00
$12.00
$390.00
$27.00
$36.00
$27.00
$39.00
$33.00
$36.00
$45.00
$39.00
$33.00
$48.00
$78.00
$45.00
$60.00
$84.00
$81.00
$126.00
$60.00
$72.00
$63.00
$84.00
$117.00

$920.00
$3.00
$2.00
$394.00
$2.00
$1.00
$4.00
$16.00
$1.00
$24.00
$30.00
$200.00
$80.00
$40.00
$0.40
$280.00
$440.00
$480.00
$480.00
$80.00
$20.00
$200.00
$1,200.00
$2,000.00
$1,400.00
$140.00
$8.00
$260.00
$18.00
$24.00
$18.00
$26.00
$22.00
$24.00
$30.00
$26.00
$22.00
$32.00
$52.00
$30.00
$40.00
$56.00
$54.00
$84.00
$40.00
$48.00
$42.00
$56.00
$78.00

$2,300.00
$968.00
$1,240.00
$985.00
$40.00
$30.00
$90.00

$115,800.00

$52,570.00
$7,140.00

$245,708.00

$47,500.00
$8,000.00
$9,100.00
$6,135.00
$700.00
$12,100.00
$46,800.00
$12,000.00
$7,800.00
$3,900.00
$1,000.00
$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$31,500.00
$3,150.00
$2,300.00
$6,500.00
$14,985.00
$2,400.00

$198,000.00

$50,700.00
$13,255.00
$29,640.00
$16,200.00
$14,755.00
$24,915.00
$7,120.00
$5,980.00
$5,625.00
$14,400.00
$9,940.00
$88,290.00
$5,250.00
$43,000.00
$2,760.00
$29,085.00
$3,920.00
$14,235.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



$81.00 $54.00 $31,050.00 92 901
$111.00 $74.00  $429,200.00 93 901
$144.00 $96.00  $107,760.00 94 901
$9.00 $6.00 $2,700.00 95 906
$48.00 $32.00 $15,440.00 96 910
$48.00 $32.00 $800.00 97 910
$90.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 98 910
$120.00 $80.00 $2,000.00 99 910
$1,800.00 $1,200.00 $3,000.00 100 SPEC
$900.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 101 SPEC
$12.00 $8.00 $3,700.00 102 SPEC
$300.00 $200.00 $2,500.00 103 SPEC
$300.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 104 SPEC
$150.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 105 SPEC
$4,200.00 $2,800.00 $7,000.00 106 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 107 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 108 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 109 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 110 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 111 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 112 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 113 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 114 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 115 SPEC
$285.00 $190.00 $7,125.00 116 SPEC
$333,191.45 $222,127.45  $555,318.90 117 SPEC
Total: $3,331,913.40
RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -21%
RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER n/a
idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 20-1643186
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surepath
| Subs listed? | y
avit Complete? (Form B9) y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? y




ICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description

Quantity Units

Clearing and Grubbing
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size

Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size

Catch Basin or Inlet Removed
Fence Removed for Reuse
Manhole Removed

Pavement Removed

Pipe Filled in Place

Pipe Removed

Embankment

Concrete Washout

Construction Seeding and Mulching *

Inlet Protection
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence
Stabilized Construction Entrance

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il A

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type lll C

Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441

Tack Coat

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22

Catch Basin (AA-S133A)
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base
6" Pipe Underdrain

Fence, Rebuilt

Fence, Type CL

Curb Ramp

Detectable Warning, Type E
Maintaining Traffic

Water

Construction Layout Stakes
Mobilization

Ground Rod

Trench

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$1.00 LS
$6.00 EA
$3.00 EA
$63.00 EA
$19.00 EA
$365.00 LF
$2.00 EA
$52.00 SY
$638.00 LF
$7,570.00 LF
$846.00 CY
$2.00 EA
$26,285.00 SY
$111.00 EA
$413.00 LF
$98.00 CY
$8,046.00 SY
$178.00 CY
$39.00 CY
$54.00 CY
$18.00 CY
$297.00 CY
$1,207.00 GAL
$335.00 CY
$64.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$21.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$7.00 EA
$166.00 LF
$365.00 LF
$840.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$1.00 LS
$15.00 MGAL
$1.00 LS
$1.00 LS
$1.00 EA
$14.00 LF
$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Shelly & Sands, Inc. % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Complete Gene

FORM B3 - BIL
Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Refere Item

nce Numbe

Numbe r

r

$0.00 $21,800.00 $21,800.00 1 201
$0.00 $1,700.00 $10,200.00 2 201
$0.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 3 201
$0.00 $540.00 $34,020.00 4 201
$0.00 $210.00 $3,990.00 5 202
$5.00 $5.00 $3,650.00 6 202
$0.00 $450.00 $900.00 7 202
$0.00 $21.00 $1,092.00 8 202
$13.50 $13.50 $17,226.00 9 202
$0.00 $8.00 $60,560.00 10 202
$0.00 $11.00 $9,306.00 11 203
$0.00 $370.00 $740.00 12 207
$0.25 $0.25 $13,142.50 13 207
$62.50 $62.50 $13,875.00 14 207
$1.50 $1.50 $1,239.00 15 207
$30.00 $30.00 $5,880.00 16 207
$0.00 $3.50 $28,161.00 17 254
$147.50 $147.50 $52,510.00 18 259
$260.00 $260.00 $20,280.00 19 259
$37.50 $37.50 $4,050.00 20 259
$275.00 $275.00 $9,900.00 21 259
$110.00 $110.00 $65,340.00 22 259
$1.25 $1.25 $3,017.50 23 407
$80.00 $80.00 $53,600.00 24 448
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $128,000.00 25 604
$475.00 $475.00 $9,500.00 26 604
$1,350.00 $1,350.00 $29,700.00 27 604
$1,600.00 $1,600.00 $67,200.00 28 604
$2,750.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 29 604
$3,600.00 $3,600.00 $50,400.00 30 604
$6.00 $6.00 $1,992.00 31 605
$16.00 $16.00 $11,680.00 32 607
$20.50 $20.50 $34,440.00 33 607
$1,050.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 34 608
$105.00 $105.00 $210.00 35 608
$1,000.00 $109,000.00 $110,000.00 36 614
$49.00 $49.00 $1,470.00 37 616
$500.00 $49,501.00 $50,001.00 38 623
$1,000.00 $99,000.00 $100,000.00 39 624
$160.00 $160.00 $320.00 40 625
$10.50 $10.50 $294.00 41 625
$10.50 $10.50 $294.00 42 625



$425.00
$5.00
$2.50
$530.00
$2.50
$1.00
$5.00
$25.50
$0.50
$30.00
$50.00
$385.00
$350.00
$60.00
$1.00
$335.00
$550.00
$1,150.00
$1,150.00
$13.50
$92.50
$290.00
$390.00
$850.00
$1,300.00
$445.00
$27.50
$1,150.00
$30.00
$42.50
$26.50
$32.50
$37.50
$33.00
$42.50
$43.00
$35.50
$54.00
$72.50
$46.00
$50.00
$52.50
$72.50
$105.00
$55.00
$67.50
$60.00
$75.00
$100.00

$425.00
$5.00
$2.50
$530.00
$2.50
$1.00
$5.00
$25.50
$0.50
$30.00
$50.00
$385.00
$350.00
$60.00
$1.00
$335.00
$550.00
$1,150.00
$1,150.00
$13.50
$92.50
$290.00
$390.00
$850.00
$1,300.00
$445.00
$27.50
$1,150.00
$30.00
$42.50
$26.50
$32.50
$37.50
$33.00
$42.50
$43.00
$35.50
$54.00
$72.50
$46.00
$50.00
$52.50
$72.50
$105.00
$55.00
$67.50
$60.00
$75.00
$100.00

$850.00
$1,210.00
$1,550.00
$1,060.00
$40.00
$20.00
$100.00
$147,645.00
$26,285.00
$7,140.00
$323,300.00
$73,150.00
$28,000.00
$10,920.00
$12,270.00
$670.00
$12,100.00
$89,700.00
$23,000.00
$1,053.00
$14,430.00
$1,160.00
$1,560.00
$3,400.00
$23,400.00
$8,010.00
$6,325.00
$23,000.00
$19,980.00
$3,400.00
$233,200.00
$50,700.00
$18,075.00
$32,604.00
$18,360.00
$19,522.00
$32,163.00
$9,612.00
$6,670.00
$6,900.00
$14,400.00
$7,455.00
$94,830.00
$5,250.00
$47,300.00
$3,105.00
$33,240.00
$4,200.00
$14,600.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



$70.00 $70.00
$80.00 $80.00
$94.00 $94.00
$21.00 $21.00
$45.00 $45.00
$92.50 $92.50
$165.50 $165.50
$167.50 $167.50
$0.00 $8,300.00
$750.00 $750.00
$35.00 $35.00
$470.00 $470.00
$450.00 $450.00
$612.50 $612.50
$850.00 $850.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$285.00 $285.00
$324,094.60 $324,094.60
Total:

$32,200.00

$371,200.00

$84,412.00
$7,560.00
$17,370.00
$1,850.00
$3,310.00
$3,350.00
$8,300.00
$3,000.00
$12,950.00
$4,700.00
$1,800.00
$36,750.00
$1,700.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00
$8,550.00

$648,189.20

$3,889,135.20

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
€9

901
901
901
906
910
910
910
910

100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-7%

RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

17%

idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 31-351261
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surepath
| Subs listed? | Y
avit Complete? (Form B9) Y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? Y




ral Construction
) PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description Quantity Units
Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 LS
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size $6.00 EA
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size $3.00 EA
Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size $63.00 EA
Catch Basin or Inlet Removed $19.00 EA
Fence Removed for Reuse $365.00 LF
Manhole Removed $2.00 EA
Pavement Removed $52.00 SY
Pipe Filled in Place $638.00 LF
Pipe Removed $7,570.00 LF
Embankment $846.00 CY
Concrete Washout $2.00 EA
Construction Seeding and Mulching * $26,285.00 SY
Inlet Protection $111.00 EA
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence $413.00 LF
Stabilized Construction Entrance $98.00 CY
Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete $8,046.00 SY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIl A $178.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B $39.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il C $54.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441 $18.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441 $297.00 CY
Tack Coat $1,207.00 GAL
Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22 $335.00 CY
Catch Basin (AA-S133A) $64.00 EA
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade $10.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base $11.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base $21.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base $1.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base $7.00 EA
6" Pipe Underdrain $166.00 LF
Fence, Rebuilt $365.00 LF
Fence, Type CL $840.00 LF
Curb Ramp $1.00 EA
Detectable Warning, Type E $1.00 EA
Maintaining Traffic $1.00 LS
Water $15.00 MGAL
Construction Layout Stakes $1.00 LS
Mobilization $1.00 LS
Ground Rod $1.00 EA
Trench $14.00 LF

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Iltem 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Complete General % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Underground Utiliti
FORM B3 - BID P}

Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Referenc Item
e Number Number
$48,000.00 $32,000.00 $80,000.00 1 201
$390.00 $260.00 $3,900.00 2 201
$750.00 $500.00 $3,750.00 3 201
$51.00 $34.00 $5,355.00 4 201
$270.00 $180.00 $8,550.00 5 202
$6.60 $4.40 $4,015.00 6 202
$300.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 7 202
$10.80 $7.20 $936.00 8 202
$15.00 $10.00 $15,950.00 9 202
$5.40 $3.60 $68,130.00 10 202
$3.60 $2.40 $5,076.00 11 203
$240.00 $160.00 $800.00 12 207
$0.30 $0.20 $13,142.50 13 207
$72.00 $48.00 $13,320.00 14 207
$1.20 $0.80 $826.00 15 207
$57.00 $38.00 $9,310.00 16 207
$1.26 $0.84 $16,896.60 17 254
$150.00 $100.00 $44,500.00 18 259
$372.00 $248.00 $24,180.00 19 259
$42.00 $28.00 $3,780.00 20 259
$450.00 $300.00 $13,500.00 21 259
$420.00 $280.00 $207,900.00 22 259
$1.35 $0.90 $2,715.75 23 407
$106.42 $70.94 $59,415.60 24 448
$117.00 $78.00 $12,480.00 25 604
$390.00 $260.00 $6,500.00 26 604
$2,700.00 $1,800.00 $49,500.00 27 604
$3,000.00 $2,000.00 $105,000.00 28 604
$3,600.00 $2,400.00 $6,000.00 29 604
$5,400.00 $3,600.00 $63,000.00 30 604
$10.80 $7.20 $2,988.00 31 605
$27.00 $18.00 $16,425.00 32 607
$24.00 $16.00 $33,600.00 33 607
$570.00 $380.00 $950.00 34 608
$135.00 $90.00 $225.00 35 608
$30,000.00 $20,000.00 $50,000.00 36 614
$45.00 $30.00 $1,125.00 37 616
$12,000.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 38 623
$60,000.00 $40,000.00 $100,000.00 39 624
$120.00 $80.00 $200.00 40 625
$7.20 $4.80 $168.00 41 625
$3.60 $2.40 $84.00 42 625



$720.00
$5.10
$1.50
$300.00
$2.73
$1.29
$5.31
$9.60
$0.45
$33.00
$66.00
$510.00
$300.00
$72.00
$1.26
$240.00
$510.00
$1,440.00
$1,620.00
$90.00
$60.00
$420.00
$480.00
$750.00
$2,100.00
$312.00
$27.00
$540.00
$48.00
$60.00
$45.00
$54.00
$48.00
$48.00
$57.00
$57.00
$57.00
$66.00
$81.00
$60.00
$60.00
$72.00
$84.00
$132.00
$75.00
$96.00
$81.00
$96.00
$126.00

$480.00
$3.40
$1.00
$200.00
$1.82
$0.86
$3.54
$6.40
$0.30
$22.00
$44.00
$340.00
$200.00
$48.00
$0.84
$160.00
$340.00
$960.00
$1,080.00
$60.00
$40.00
$280.00
$320.00
$500.00
$1,400.00
$208.00
$18.00
$360.00
$32.00
$40.00
$30.00
$36.00
$32.00
$32.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$44.00
$54.00
$40.00
$40.00
$48.00
$56.00
$88.00
$50.00
$64.00
$54.00
$64.00
$84.00

$1,200.00
$1,028.50
$775.00
$500.00
$36.40
$21.50
$88.50
$46,320.00
$19,713.75
$6,545.00
$355,630.00
$80,750.00
$20,000.00
$10,920.00
$12,883.50
$400.00
$9,350.00
$93,600.00
$27,000.00
$5,850.00
$7,800.00
$1,400.00
$1,600.00
$2,500.00
$31,500.00
$4,680.00
$5,175.00
$9,000.00
$26,640.00
$4,000.00
$330,000.00
$70,200.00
$19,280.00
$39,520.00
$20,520.00
$21,565.00
$43,035.00
$9,790.00
$6,210.00
$7,500.00
$14,400.00
$8,520.00
$91,560.00
$5,500.00
$53,750.00
$3,680.00
$37,395.00
$4,480.00
$15,330.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



$37,950.00

$440,800.00
$121,230.00

$9,000.00
$2,895.00
$160.00
$400.00
$420.00
$5,000.00

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

901
901
901
906
910
910
910
910

$99.00 $66.00
$114.00 $76.00
$162.00 $108.00
$30.00 $20.00
$9.00 $6.00
$9.60 $6.40
$24.00 $16.00
$25.20 $16.80
$3,000.00 $2,000.00
$300.00 $200.00
$42.00 $28.00
$360.00 $240.00
$510.00 $340.00
$1,200.00 $800.00
$750.00 $500.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$480.00 $320.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$450.00 $300.00
$417,040.87 $278,027.25
Total:

$1,000.00
$12,950.00
$3,000.00
$1,700.00
$60,000.00
$1,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$12,000.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$11,250.00
$695,068.12

$4,170,408.72

100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-1%

RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

25%

idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 31-4366382
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surepath
| Subs listed? | Y
avit Complete? (Form B9) Y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? Y




es, Inc.
RJICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description Quantity Units
Clearing and Grubbing $1.00 LS
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size $6.00 EA
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size $3.00 EA
Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size $63.00 EA
Catch Basin or Inlet Removed $19.00 EA
Fence Removed for Reuse $365.00 LF
Manhole Removed $2.00 EA
Pavement Removed $52.00 SY
Pipe Filled in Place $638.00 LF
Pipe Removed $7,570.00 LF
Embankment $846.00 CY
Concrete Washout $2.00 EA
Construction Seeding and Mulching * $26,285.00 SY
Inlet Protection $111.00 EA
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence $413.00 LF
Stabilized Construction Entrance $98.00 CY
Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete $8,046.00 SY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il A $178.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B $39.00 CY
Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il C $54.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441 $18.00 CY
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441 $297.00 CY
Tack Coat $1,207.00 GAL
Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22 $335.00 CY
Catch Basin (AA-S133A) $64.00 EA
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade $10.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base $11.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base $21.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base $1.00 EA
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base $7.00 EA
6" Pipe Underdrain $166.00 LF
Fence, Rebuilt $365.00 LF
Fence, Type CL $840.00 LF
Curb Ramp $1.00 EA
Detectable Warning, Type E $1.00 EA
Maintaining Traffic $1.00 LS
Water $15.00 MGAL
Construction Layout Stakes $1.00 LS
Mobilization $1.00 LS
Ground Rod $1.00 EA
Trench $14.00 LF

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Underground Utilities, Inc. % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Nickolas M Savk
FORM B3 - BID

Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Referen Item

ce Numb
Number er

$21,000.00 $9,000.00 $30,000.00 1 201
$595.00 $255.00 $5,100.00 2 201
$1,050.00 $450.00 $4,500.00 3 201
$140.00 $60.00 $12,600.00 4 201
$140.00 $60.00 $3,800.00 5 202
$5.60 $2.40 $2,920.00 6 202
$280.00 $120.00 $800.00 7 202
$7.00 $3.00 $520.00 8 202
$7.00 $3.00 $6,380.00 9 202
$2.10 $0.90 $22,710.00 10 202
$2.10 $0.90 $2,538.00 11 203
$210.00 $90.00 $600.00 12 207
$0.18 $0.07 $6,571.25 13 207
$21.00 $9.00 $3,330.00 14 207
$3.50 $1.50 $2,065.00 15 207
$42.00 $18.00 $5,880.00 16 207
$1.47 $0.63 $16,896.60 17 254
$280.00 $120.00 $71,200.00 18 259
$420.00 $180.00 $23,400.00 19 259
$17.50 $7.50 $1,350.00 20 259
$490.00 $210.00 $12,600.00 21 259
$175.00 $75.00 $74,250.00 22 259
$1.58 $0.67 $2,715.75 23 407
$126.00 $54.00 $60,300.00 24 448
$980.00 $420.00 $89,600.00 25 604
$350.00 $150.00 $5,000.00 26 604
$2,100.00 $900.00 $33,000.00 27 604
$2,800.00 $1,200.00 $84,000.00 28 604
$4,200.00 $1,800.00 $6,000.00 29 604
$5,600.00 $2,400.00 $56,000.00 30 604
$8.40 $3.60 $1,992.00 31 605
$5.60 $2.40 $2,920.00 32 607
$15.40 $6.60 $18,480.00 33 607
$420.00 $180.00 $600.00 34 608
$350.00 $150.00 $500.00 35 608
$14,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00 36 614
$49.00 $21.00 $1,050.00 37 616
$14,000.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00 38 623
$52,500.00 $22,500.00 $75,000.00 39 624
$392.00 $168.00 $560.00 40 625
$49.00 $21.00 $980.00 41 625
$29.40 $12.60 $588.00 42 625



$1,610.00
$5.60
$2.80
$700.00
$3.50
$2.10
$6.30
$2.10
$1.40
$63.00
$82.60
$140.00
$140.00
$70.00
$1.40
$350.00
$700.00
$490.00
$490.00
$35.00
$7.00
$70.00
$210.00
$350.00
$1,540.00
$210.00
$10.50
$210.00
$41.30
$46.20
$37.10
$45.50
$46.20
$47.60
$60.20
$56.70
$53.90
$63.70
$119.70
$68.60
$90.30
$111.30
$126.00
$177.10
$85.40
$98.70
$84.00
$108.50
$166.60

$690.00
$2.40
$1.20
$300.00
$1.50
$0.90
$2.70
$0.90
$0.60
$27.00
$35.40
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$0.60
$150.00
$300.00
$210.00
$210.00
$15.00
$3.00
$30.00
$90.00
$150.00
$660.00
$90.00
$4.50
$90.00
$17.70
$19.80
$15.90
$19.50
$19.80
$20.40
$25.80
$24.30
$23.10
$27.30
$51.30
$29.40
$38.70
$47.70
$54.00
$75.90
$36.60
$42.30
$36.00
$46.50
$71.40

$2,300.00
$968.00
$1,240.00
$1,000.00
$40.00
$30.00
$90.00
$8,685.00
$52,570.00
$10,710.00

$381,494.00

$19,000.00
$8,000.00
$9,100.00
$12,270.00
$500.00
$11,000.00
$27,300.00
$7,000.00
$1,950.00
$780.00
$200.00
$600.00
$1,000.00
$19,800.00
$2,700.00
$1,725.00
$3,000.00
$19,647.00
$2,640.00

$233,200.00

$50,700.00
$15,906.00
$33,592.00
$18,576.00
$18,387.00
$34,881.00

$8,099.00

$7,866.00

$7,350.00
$18,576.00
$11,289.00

$117,720.00

$6,325.00
$52,460.00
$3,243.00
$33,240.00
$4,340.00
$17,374.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



$105.70 $45.30
$182.00 $78.00
$210.70 $90.30
$21.00 $9.00
$28.00 $12.00
$35.00 $15.00
$46.20 $19.80
$53.20 $22.80
$1,050.00 $450.00
$1,050.00 $450.00
$24.50 $10.50
$140.00 $60.00
$595.00 $255.00
$192.98 $82.71
$1,750.00 $750.00
$339.15 $145.35
$373.80 $160.20
$323.40 $138.60
$361.55 $154.95
$350.35 $150.15
$350.35 $150.15
$373.80 $160.20
$395.15 $169.35
$339.15 $145.35
$305.55 $130.95
$416,862.15 $178,655.21
Total:

$34,730.00
$603,200.00
$135,149.00
$5,400.00
$7,720.00
$500.00
$660.00
$760.00
$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$6,475.00
$1,000.00
$1,700.00
$8,270.70
$2,500.00
$7,267.50
$8,010.00
$6,930.00
$7,747.50
$7,507.50
$7,507.50
$8,010.00
$8,467.50
$7,267.50
$6,547.50
$595,517.36

$3,573,104.16

92 901
93 901
94 901
95 906
96 910
97 910
98 910
99 910
100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-15%

RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

7%

idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 34-128942
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surepath
| Subs listed? | Y
avit Complete? (Form B9) Y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? Y




0 & Sons

PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description

Quantity Units

Clearing and Grubbing
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size

Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size

Catch Basin or Inlet Removed
Fence Removed for Reuse
Manhole Removed

Pavement Removed

Pipe Filled in Place

Pipe Removed

Embankment

Concrete Washout

Construction Seeding and Mulching *

Inlet Protection
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence
Stabilized Construction Entrance

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il A

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill C

Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441

Tack Coat

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22

Catch Basin (AA-S133A)
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base
6" Pipe Underdrain

Fence, Rebuilt

Fence, Type CL

Curb Ramp

Detectable Warning, Type E
Maintaining Traffic

Water

Construction Layout Stakes
Mobilization

Ground Rod

Trench

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$1.00 LS
$6.00 EA
$3.00 EA
$63.00 EA
$19.00 EA
$365.00 LF
$2.00 EA
$52.00 SY
$638.00 LF
$7,570.00 LF
$846.00 CY
$2.00 EA
$26,285.00 SY
$111.00 EA
$413.00 LF
$98.00 CY
$8,046.00 SY
$178.00 CY
$39.00 CY
$54.00 CY
$18.00 CY
$297.00 CY
$1,207.00 GAL
$335.00 CY
$64.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$21.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$7.00 EA
$166.00 LF
$365.00 LF
$840.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$1.00 LS
$15.00 MGAL
$1.00 LS
$1.00 LS
$1.00 EA
$14.00 LF
$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Iltem 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Nickolas M Savko & Sons % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Beheler Excavating
FORM B3 - BID P}

Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Referen Item
ce Number
Number
$0.00 $13,860.00 $13,860.00 1 201
$0.00 $672.00 $4,032.00 2 201
$0.00 $1,293.00 $3,879.00 3 201
$0.00 $87.90 $5,537.70 4 201
$0.00 $318.00 $6,042.00 5 202
$0.00 $4.50 $1,642.50 6 202
$0.00 $318.00 $636.00 7 202
$0.00 $8.20 $426.40 8 202
$8.00 $4.90 $8,230.20 9 202
$1.00 $14.20 $115,064.00 10 202
$0.00 $30.20 $25,549.20 11 203
$0.00 $840.00 $1,680.00 12 207
$0.10 $0.20 $7,885.50 13 207
$45.00 $46.30 $10,134.30 14 207
$0.30 $1.80 $867.30 15 207
$18.00 $14.10 $3,145.80 16 207
$0.00 $2.20 $17,701.20 17 254
$60.00 $185.00 $43,610.00 18 259
$135.00 $342.00 $18,603.00 19 259
$10.00 $61.60 $3,866.40 20 259
$165.00 $499.00 $11,952.00 21 259
$150.00 $146.00 $87,912.00 22 259
$1.50 $0.80 $2,776.10 23 407
$125.00 $58.00 $61,305.00 24 448
$650.00 $752.00 $89,728.00 25 604
$100.00 $605.00 $7,050.00 26 604
$1,450.00 $894.00 $25,784.00 27 604
$1,920.00 $967.00 $60,627.00 28 604
$1,920.00 $1,031.00 $2,951.00 29 604
$2,870.00 $1,172.00 $28,294.00 30 604
$3.00 $10.80 $2,290.80 31 605
$10.00 $21.00 $11,315.00 32 607
$25.00 $15.30 $33,852.00 33 607
$250.00 $1,504.00 $1,754.00 34 608
$200.00 $161.00 $361.00 35 608
$0.00 $125,040.00 $125,040.00 36 614
$10.00 $45.00 $825.00 37 616
$0.00 $25,320.00 $25,320.00 38 623
$0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 39 624
$150.00 $484.00 $634.00 40 625
$0.00 $77.80 $1,089.20 41 625
$5.00 $40.80 $641.20 42 625



$400.00
$1.00
$2.00
$200.00
$4.00
$1.00
$4.00
$10.00
$0.30
$21.00
$35.00
$320.00
$320.00
$105.00
$2.80
$600.00
$850.00
$300.00
$300.00
$40.00
$40.00
$650.00
$675.00
$1,300.00
$1,900.00
$320.00
$25.00
$300.00
$25.00
$33.00
$16.00
$24.00
$30.00
$21.00
$32.00
$35.00
$25.00
$36.00
$68.00
$29.00
$34.00
$58.00
$84.00
$92.00
$41.00
$51.00
$58.00
$68.00
$120.00

$2,204.00
$8.00
$2.20
$917.00
$34.50
$17.20
$70.80
$24.00
$0.50
$73.20
$79.00
$510.00
$463.00
$5.00
$0.20
$262.00
$301.00
$1,650.00
$1,650.00
$18.00
$65.00
$935.00
$947.00
$1,807.00
$441.00
$175.00
$13.00
$1,600.00
$61.40
$44.50
$30.00
$45.80
$59.00
$44.20
$52.20
$56.30
$37.50
$51.90
$74.00
$44.90
$41.40
$112.00
$78.00
$81.00
$52.30
$40.60
$29.30
$70.00
$101.00

$2,604.00
$1,089.00
$1,302.00
$1,117.00
$308.00
$182.00
$748.00
$98,430.00
$21,028.00
$11,209.80
$368,562.00
$78,850.00
$31,320.00
$10,010.00
$18,405.00
$862.00
$12,661.00
$76,050.00
$19,500.00
$2,262.00
$8,190.00
$3,170.00
$3,244.00
$6,214.00
$21,069.00
$4,455.00
$4,370.00
$19,000.00
$28,771.20
$3,100.00
$202,400.00
$54,444.00
$21,449.00
$32,208.80
$18,187.20
$20,725.10
$28,312.50
$7,823.10
$6,532.00
$5,542.50
$10,857.60
$12,070.00
$105,948.00
$4,325.00
$40,119.00
$2,106.80
$24,182.10
$3,864.00
$16,133.00

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632
632
632
632
644
644
644
653
659
801
801
801
801
801
801
802
802
805
805
805
807
808
808
808
809
810
811
816
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901
901



$69.00 $59.00

$82.00 $71.00
$110.00 $79.00
$20.00 $22.00
$11.00 $1.10
$12.00 $0.70
$28.00 $1.30
$42.00 $1.90
$0.00 $5,754.00
$150.00 $219.00
$35.00 $33.30
$100.00 $230.00
$400.00 $479.00
$400.00 $750.00
$700.00 $702.00
$200.00 $193.00
$200.00 $188.00
$200.00 $188.00
$200.00 $195.00
$200.00 $193.00
$200.00 $195.00
$200.00 $199.00
$200.00 $225.00
$200.00 $188.00
$200.00 $188.00
$0.00 $609,387.86
Total:

$29,440.00
$354,960.00
$84,861.00
$7,560.00
$2,335.30
$127.00
$293.00
$439.00
$5,754.00
$738.00
$12,635.50
$1,650.00
$1,758.00
$34,500.00
$1,402.00
$5,895.00
$5,820.00
$5,820.00
$5,925.00
$5,895.00
$5,925.00
$5,985.00
$6,375.00
$5,820.00
$5,820.00
$609,387.86

$3,656,327.16

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

901
901
901
906
910
910
910
910

RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-13%

RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

10%

idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 31-0907362
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surety 2000
| Subs listed? | Y
avit Complete? (Form B9) Y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? Y




| Inc

RJICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Description

Quantity Units

Clearing and Grubbing
Tree Removed, 18 Inch Size
Tree Removed, 30 Inch Size

Tree Removed, Less than 18 Inch Size

Catch Basin or Inlet Removed
Fence Removed for Reuse
Manhole Removed

Pavement Removed

Pipe Filled in Place

Pipe Removed

Embankment

Concrete Washout

Construction Seeding and Mulching *

Inlet Protection
Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence
Stabilized Construction Entrance

Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Il A

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type Ill B

Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type lll C

Permanent Pavement Replacement with Heat Weld, Per 1441
Permanent Pavement Replacement without Heat Weld, Per 1441

Tack Coat

Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium Traffic), PG 64-22

Catch Basin (AA-S133A)
Manhole, Adjusted to Grade
Manhole, Type C, 48" Base
Manhole, Type C, 60" Base
Manhole, Type C, 72" Base
Manhole, Type C, 84" Base
6" Pipe Underdrain

Fence, Rebuilt

Fence, Type CL

Curb Ramp

Detectable Warning, Type E
Maintaining Traffic

Water

Construction Layout Stakes
Mobilization

Ground Rod

Trench

Conduit, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan

$1.00 LS
$6.00 EA
$3.00 EA
$63.00 EA
$19.00 EA
$365.00 LF
$2.00 EA
$52.00 SY
$638.00 LF
$7,570.00 LF
$846.00 CY
$2.00 EA
$26,285.00 SY
$111.00 EA
$413.00 LF
$98.00 CY
$8,046.00 SY
$178.00 CY
$39.00 CY
$54.00 CY
$18.00 CY
$297.00 CY
$1,207.00 GAL
$335.00 CY
$64.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$21.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$7.00 EA
$166.00 LF
$365.00 LF
$840.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$1.00 EA
$1.00 LS
$15.00 MGAL
$1.00 LS
$1.00 LS
$1.00 EA
$14.00 LF
$14.00 LF



Pedestral Foundation, As Per Plan

Signalization, Misc.: Delashing and Relashing of Cable
Loop Detector Lead-In Cable, IMSA 50-2
Signalization, Misc.: Remove and Reerect Pedestal Pole
Crosswalk Line

Lane Line

Stop Line

Topsoil Furnished and Placed

Seeding and Mulching

2 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

6 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings

24 Inch Water Pipe and Fittings *

Concrete Blocking Class C, Increase or Decrease *
Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease *

2 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

6 Inch Valve and Appurtenances

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Transferred *

Curb Box *

Service Boxes Adjusted to Grade

Cut and Plug (Cap) 2 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 6 Inch Water Line

Cut and Plug (Cap) 24 Inch Water Line

Fire Hydrant

6 Inch Hydrant Extensions *

Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill *

3/4 Inch Water Service Tap, Relocated *

12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
12 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
15 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
15 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
18 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
18 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
21 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
24 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
27 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911
30 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912
36 Inch Pipe, C905, with Type | Bedding and Item 911

$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF

$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY

$119.00 LF

$3,233.00 LF

$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY

$6,135.00 LB

$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF

$4,400.00 LF

$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF



36 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $230.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 911 $2,320.00 LF

42 Inch Pipe, RCP, with Type | Bedding and Item 912 $449.00 LF

Stone Foundation * $180.00 CY

Plain Concrete Encasement of 12 Inch Pipe $193.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 15 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 27 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

Plain Concrete Encasement of 30 Inch Pipe $10.00 LF

As-Built Coordinate Table (Water) $1.00 LS

Concrete Cap (Detail 3/21) $2.00 EA

Fence, 6' Wood Privacy $185.00 LF

Inlet Adjusted to Grade, as Directed by Engineer $5.00 EA

Project Identification Signs $2.00 EA

Sanitary Service Relocated / Repaired * $30.00 EA

Side Ditch Inlet (Detail 2/21) $1.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Acer rubrum "Armstrong" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Impcole $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Liquidambar styraciflua $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus rubra $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Quercus palustris $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Tilia americana "Boulevard" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Gleditsia triacanthos var. intermis "Draves" $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Amelanchier arborea, laevis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Cercis canadensis $15.00 EA

Tree, 2.5 Inch Caliper, Crataegus crus-galli $15.00 EA

Force Account (0.20 x Sum of Items 1 through 116) $1.00 LS

Beheler Excavating Inc % DIFFEF
% DIFFEF
(1) Adder
Contract
Bid Propt
Bonding
Proposec
Bid Affid:
Prime & (




Conie Construction Co.
FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOI

Price Of Materials Price Of Labor Extension Reference Descriptio
Number Number n
$0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 201 Clearing anc
$200.00 $1,000.00 $7,200.00 2 201 Tree Remov
$1,000.00 $2,000.00 $9,000.00 3 201 Tree Remov
$300.00 $350.00 $40,950.00 4 201 Tree Remov
$250.00 $750.00 $19,000.00 5 202 Catch Basin
$30.00 $30.00 $21,900.00 6 202 Fence Remc
$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 7 202 Manhole Rel
$50.00 $50.00 $5,200.00 8 202 Pavement R
$10.00 $10.00 $12,760.00 9 202 Pipe Filled ir
$1.00 $2.00 $22,710.00 10 202 Pipe Remov
$2.50 $2.50 $4,230.00 11 203 Embankmer
$500.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 12 207 Concrete Wi
$1.00 $1.00 $52,570.00 13 207 Constructior
$35.00 $10.00 $4,995.00 14 207 Inlet Protecti
$2.50 $2.50 $2,065.00 15 207 Perimeter Fi
$50.00 $50.00 $9,800.00 16 207 Stabilized Cq
$2.00 $2.00 $32,184.00 17 254 Pavement P
$200.00 $270.00 $83,660.00 18 259 Driveway Pa
$200.00 $185.00 $15,015.00 19 259 Driveway Pa
$33.00 $33.00 $3,564.00 20 259 Driveway Pa
$220.00 $300.00 $9,360.00 21 259 Permanent F
$200.00 $150.00 $103,950.00 22 259 Permanent F
$1.50 $1.50 $3,621.00 23 407 Tack Coat
$125.00 $125.00 $83,750.00 24 448 Asphalt Con
$450.00 $1,000.00 $92,800.00 25 604 Catch Basin
$250.00 $250.00 $5,000.00 26 604 Manhole, Ad
$942.00 $1,000.00 $21,362.00 27 604 Manhole, Ty
$1,500.00 $1,000.00 $52,500.00 28 604 Manhole, Ty
$2,066.00 $1,500.00 $3,566.00 29 604 Manhole, Ty
$3,264.00 $1,500.00 $33,348.00 30 604 Manhole, Ty
$5.00 $5.00 $1,660.00 31 605 6" Pipe Undke
$40.00 $40.00 $29,200.00 32 607 Fence, Rebt
$20.00 $20.00 $33,600.00 33 607 Fence, Type
$175.00 $200.00 $375.00 34 608 Curb Ramp
$175.00 $200.00 $375.00 35 608 Detectable V
$0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 36 614 Maintaining
$20.00 $100.00 $1,800.00 37 616 Water
$0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 38 623 Constructior
$0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 39 624 Mobilization
$100.00 $220.00 $320.00 40 625 Ground Rod
$25.00 $25.00 $700.00 41 625 Trench
$50.00 $50.00 $1,400.00 42 625 Conduit, 2",



$1,000.00
$25.00
$16.00
$1,500.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$50.00
$2.50
$40.00
$45.00
$275.00
$250.00
$50.00
$1.40
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$50.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$250.00
$5.00
$1,000.00
$19.60
$40.00
$17.95
$37.82
$29.84
$21.75
$42.12
$35.32
$24.20
$44.57
$73.39
$33.85
$30.90
$44.30
$73.76
$87.24
$40.60
$54.08
$42.50
$56.00
$105.50

$1,000.00
$1.00
$1.00
$500.00
$15.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$2.50
$45.00
$60.00
$275.00
$250.00
$75.00
$1.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$25.00
$50.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$5.00
$1,000.00
$33.60
$34.85
$33.60
$38.60
$33.60
$33.60
$39.80
$33.60
$39.75
$39.75
$39.80
$36.20
$36.20
$39.75
$36.20
$39.75
$39.75
$39.75
$39.80
$39.80
$45.00

$2,000.00
$3,146.00
$5,270.00
$2,000.00
$240.00
$200.00
$200.00
$217,125.00
$131,425.00
$10,115.00
$339,465.00
$52,250.00
$20,000.00
$11,375.00
$14,724.00
$1,000.00
$16,500.00
$78,000.00
$20,000.00
$2,925.00
$7,800.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$36,000.00
$3,150.00
$1,150.00
$20,000.00
$17,715.60
$2,994.00
$226,820.00
$59,607.60
$15,289.04
$27,342.90
$17,694.72
$15,644.84
$28,969.35
$7,504.48
$5,206.74
$5,253.75
$9,662.40
$5,967.55
$71,913.84
$3,174.75
$34,550.50
$2,158.09
$22,797.10
$2,682.40
$10,986.50

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

632 Pedestral Fc
632 Signalizatior
632 Loop Detect
632 Signalizatior
644 Crosswalk L
644 Lane Line
644 Stop Line
653 Topsoil Furn
659 Seeding anc
801 2 Inch Wate
801 6 Inch Wate
801 24 Inch Wat
801 24 Inch Wat
801 Concrete Blc
801 Ductile Iron |
802 2 Inch Valve
802 6 Inch Valve
805 3/4 Inch Wa
805 3/4 Inch Wa
805 Curb Box *
807 Service Boxi
808 Cut and Plug
808 Cut and Plug
808 Cut and Plug
809 Fire Hydrant
810 6 Inch Hydre
811 Increase or |
816 3/4 Inch Wa
901 12 Inch Pipe
901 12 Inch Pipe
901 12 Inch Pipe
901 12 Inch Pipe
901 15 Inch Pipe
901 15 Inch Pipe
901 15 Inch Pipe
901 18 Inch Pipe
901 18 Inch Pipe
901 18 Inch Pipe
901 21 Inch Pipe
901 21 Inch Pipe
901 24 Inch Pipe
901 24 Inch Pipe
901 27 Inch Pipe
901 27 Inch Pipe
901 27 Inch Pipe
901 27 Inch Pipe
901 30 Inch Pipe
901 30 Inch Pipe
901 36 Inch Pipe



$62.00 $45.00
$83.50 $39.80
$100.00 $40.00
$50.00 $25.00
$38.50 $16.50
$50.00 $16.50
$60.00 $16.50
$100.00 $16.50
$0.00 $7,000.00
$500.00 $500.00
$25.00 $25.00
$250.00 $250.00
$250.00 $250.00
$250.00 $250.00
$500.00 $500.00
$150.00 $350.00
$150.00 $385.00
$150.00 $325.00
$150.00 $370.00
$150.00 $350.00
$150.00 $350.00
$150.00 $400.00
$150.00 $420.00
$150.00 $350.00
$150.00 $300.00
$0.00 $632,194.42
Total:

$24,610.00
$286,056.00
$62,860.00
$13,500.00
$10,615.00
$665.00
$765.00
$1,165.00
$7,000.00
$2,000.00
$9,250.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$15,000.00
$1,000.00
$7,500.00
$8,025.00
$7,125.00
$7,800.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$8,250.00
$8,550.00
$7,500.00
$6,750.00
$632,194.42

$3,793,166.57

92

93

94

oS

96

97

98

)
100 SPEC
101 SPEC
102 SPEC
103 SPEC
104 SPEC
105 SPEC
106 SPEC
107 SPEC
108 SPEC
109 SPEC
110 SPEC
111 SPEC
112 SPEC
113 SPEC
114 SPEC
115 SPEC
116 SPEC
117 SPEC

901 36 Inch Pipe
901 42 Inch Pipe
901 42 Inch Pipe
906 Stone Founc
910 Plain Concre
910 Plain Concre
910 Plain Concre
910 Plain Concre
As-Built Coo
Concrete Cs
Fence, 6' Wi
Inlet Adjuste
Project Ident
Sanitary Ser
Side Ditch Ir
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Tree, 2.5 Inc
Force Accou

RENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

-10%

Conie Construction Co.

RENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER

14%

idum Ackldgmnt. Completed? y
Compliance No. | 30-0160262
>sal Signature Affidavit Completed? y
Company (Form B2) Surety2000
| Subs listed? | Y
avit Complete? (Form B9) Y
applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid? Y




UNT (Unit Price w/Labor & Materials)

Quantity  Units Price Of Price Of Labor Extension
Materials

$1.00 LS $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
$6.00 EA $0.00 $800.00 $4,800.00
$3.00 EA $0.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
$63.00 EA $0.00 $200.00 $12,600.00
$19.00 EA $10.00 $90.00 $1,900.00
$365.00 LF $0.00 $9.00 $3,285.00
$2.00 EA $40.00 $60.00 $200.00
$52.00 SY $0.00 $36.00 $1,872.00
$638.00 LF $2.55 $4.45 $4,466.00
$7,570.00 LF $0.25 $3.75 $30,280.00
$846.00 CY $0.00 $17.00 $14,382.00
$2.00 EA $100.00 $1,200.00 $2,600.00
$26,285.00 SY $0.10 $0.30 $10,514.00
$111.00 EA $21.00 $79.00 $11,100.00
$413.00 LF $0.50 $2.50 $1,239.00
$98.00 CY $30.00 $10.00 $3,920.00
$8,046.00 SY $0.00 $4.40 $35,402.40
$178.00 CY $150.00 $160.00 $55,180.00
$39.00 CY $150.00 $250.00 $15,600.00
$54.00 CY $25.00 $40.00 $3,510.00
$18.00 CY $150.00 $425.00 $10,350.00
$297.00 CY $160.00 $140.00 $89,100.00
$1,207.00 GAL $1.75 $0.85 $3,138.20
$335.00 CY $140.00 $28.00 $56,280.00
$64.00 EA $700.00 $800.00 $96,000.00
$10.00 EA $50.00 $225.00 $2,750.00
$11.00 EA $1,300.00 $1,350.00 $29,150.00
$21.00 EA $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $69,300.00
$1.00 EA $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00
$7.00 EA $2,750.00 $1,600.00 $30,450.00
$166.00 LF $5.00 $25.00 $4,980.00
$365.00 LF $6.00 $25.00 $11,315.00
$840.00 LF $16.00 $25.00 $34,440.00
$1.00 EA $250.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00
$1.00 EA $200.00 $125.00 $325.00
$1.00 LS $0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00
$15.00 MGAL $5.00 $20.00 $375.00
$1.00 LS $0.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00
$1.00 LS $0.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00
$1.00 EA $200.00 $375.00 $575.00
$14.00 LF $0.00 $71.00 $994.00
$14.00 LF $12.00 $30.00 $588.00



$1.00 EA
$121.00 LF
$310.00 LF
$1.00 EA
$8.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$10.00 LF
$2,895.00 CY
$26,285.00 SY
$119.00 LF
$3,233.00 LF
$95.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$91.00 CY
$6,135.00 LB
$1.00 EA
$11.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$10.00 EA
$39.00 EA
$78.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$2.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$9.00 EA
$115.00 CY
$10.00 EA
$333.00 LF
$40.00 LF
$4,400.00 LF
$780.00 LF
$241.00 LF
$494.00 LF
$216.00 LF
$227.00 LF
$453.00 LF
$89.00 LF
$46.00 LF
$75.00 LF
$144.00 LF
$71.00 LF
$654.00 LF
$25.00 LF
$430.00 LF
$23.00 LF
$277.00 LF
$28.00 LF
$73.00 LF

$1,500.00
$6.25
$1.85
$525.00
$1.75
$1.00
$3.00
$15.00
$0.75
$27.00
$20.00
$400.00
$350.00
$100.00
$1.40
$300.00
$650.00
$250.00
$250.00
$30.00
$0.00
$150.00
$325.00
$500.00
$1,350.00
$200.00
$0.00
$175.00
$17.00
$25.00
$13.00
$21.00
$26.00
$17.00
$28.00
$32.00
$21.00
$32.00
$62.00
$26.00
$31.00
$47.00
$81.00
$91.00
$39.00
$50.00
$48.00
$66.00
$117.00

$900.00
$2.00
$2.00
$500.00
$3.00
$1.25
$6.50
$5.00
$0.25
$133.00
$105.00
$385.00
$325.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,200.00
$350.00
$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$0.00
$25.00
$500.00
$675.00
$500.00
$2,150.00
$40.00
$25.00
$1,325.00
$113.00
$120.00
$72.00
$99.00
$84.00
$103.00
$137.00
$103.00
$94.00
$108.00
$128.00
$99.00
$239.00
$298.00
$119.00
$114.00
$111.00
$110.00
$117.00
$414.00
$153.00

$2,400.00
$998.25
$1,193.50
$1,025.00
$38.00
$22.50
$95.00
$57,900.00
$26,285.00
$19,040.00
$404,125.00
$74,575.00
$27,000.00
$9,100.00
$8,589.00
$1,500.00
$11,000.00
$58,500.00
$15,000.00
$1,170.00
$1,950.00
$1,300.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$31,500.00
$2,160.00
$2,875.00
$15,000.00
$43,290.00
$5,800.00
$374,000.00
$93,600.00
$26,510.00
$59,280.00
$35,640.00
$30,645.00
$52,095.00
$12,460.00
$8,740.00
$9,375.00
$38,880.00
$24,495.00
$130,800.00
$5,125.00
$64,500.00
$3,680.00
$45,705.00
$13,440.00
$19,710.00



$230.00 LF $64.00 $121.00 $42,550.00
$2,320.00 LF $84.00 $166.00  $580,000.00
$449.00 LF $122.00 $133.00  $114,495.00
$180.00 CY $25.00 $0.00 $4,500.00
$193.00 LF $15.00 $5.00 $3,860.00
$10.00 LF $22.00 $5.00 $270.00
$10.00 LF $47.00 $9.00 $560.00
$10.00 LF $54.00 $11.00 $650.00
$1.00 LS $0.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00
$2.00 EA $125.00 $875.00 $2,000.00
$185.00 LF $48.00 $20.00 $12,580.00
$5.00 EA $50.00 $200.00 $1,250.00
$2.00 EA $350.00 $650.00 $2,000.00
$30.00 EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $45,000.00
$1.00 EA $5,500.00 $500.00 $6,000.00
$15.00 EA $400.00 $100.00 $7,500.00
$15.00 EA $450.00 $100.00 $8,250.00
$15.00 EA $380.00 $100.00 $7,200.00
$15.00 EA $440.00 $100.00 $8,100.00
$15.00 EA $425.00 $100.00 $7,875.00
$15.00 EA $425.00 $100.00 $7,875.00
$15.00 EA $450.00 $100.00 $8,250.00
$15.00 EA $490.00 $100.00 $8,850.00
$15.00 EA $400.00 $100.00 $7,500.00
$15.00 EA $375.00 $100.00 $7,125.00
$1.00 LS $0.00 $726,492.37  $726,492.37
Total: $4,358,954.22

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMA 4%

% DIFFERENCE WITHIN LOWEST BIDDER 31%

(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? Y|
Contract Compliance No.| 31-0800904

Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed Y|
Bonding Company (Form B2) Surety2000
Proposed Subs listed? | Y

Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9) Y

Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to B Y




